Amount of the Investment to be Developed and Contract Term 

Art. 14.- National or foreign investors, in order to obtain the guarantees granted by the Legal 

Stability Contract under the framework of this Law, must make an investment in fixed assets for an 

amount equal to or greater than four thousand two hundred and twenty (4,220) current minimum 

wages of the industry sector, in dollars of the United States of America, in new projects or in the 

expansion of existing ones. 

The term of the Contract will be directly related to the amount of the investment, as follows: